ID: 1G6T

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

PART	I - TO BE COMPLETED BY T	THE STAT	E STATE SURVEY AGENCY Facility ID: 00984				
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1) 245439 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. (L2) 375542800	3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILI (L3) CATHOLIC ELDERCARE C (L4) 817 MAIN STREET NORTH (L5) MINNEAPOLIS, MN	ON MAIN	(L6) 55413	4. TYPE OF ACTION: 7 (L8) 1. Initial 2. Recertification 3. Termination 4. CHOW 5. Validation 6. Complaint			
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP (L9)	7. PROVIDER/SUPPLIER CATEGOR 01 Hospital 05 HHA	IA 09 ESRD	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 9. Other 8. Full Survey After Complaint			
6. DATE OF SURVEY 01/24/2014 (L34) 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: (L10) 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	02 SNF/NF/Dual 06 PRTF 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 07 X-Ray 04 SNF 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/III 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35) 09/30			
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12. Total Facility Beds 150 (L18) 13. Total Certified Beds	10.THE FACILITY IS CERTIFIED AS X A. In Compliance With Program Requirements Compliance Based On: 1. Acceptable POC B. Not in Compliance with Program Requirements and/or Applied	n	And/Or Approved Waivers Of The 2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNF) 5. Life Safety Code * Code: A*	6. Scope of Services Limit 7. Medical Director			
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 19 SNF 150 (L37) (L38) (L39)	ICF IID (L42) (L43)		15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)			
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF APPLICABLE S See Attached Remarks 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Gloria Derfus, Unit Supervisor	Date : 01/27/2014	(L19)	18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY API	MPM			
PART II - TO 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY _X 1. Facility is Eligible to Participate 2. Facility is not Eligible (L21)	BE COMPLETED BY HCFA R 20. COMPLIANCE WITH C RIGHTS ACT:		21. 1. Statement of Financi				
22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 03/01/1987 (L24) (L41) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: 27. ALTERNATIV A. Suspension (L27) P. Particl Sur	(L25) E SANCTIONS of Admissions: (L44)		26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursemer 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety			
B. Rescind Sus	(L45) 0. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. 03001		30. REMARKS	4.00			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32 (L32)	2. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DA 01/30/2014	(L31) TE (L33)	Posted 04/11/201				

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

Facility ID: 00984

C&T REMARKS - CMS 1539 FORM STATE AGENCY REMARKS

CCN-24-5439

Based on review of the facility's Plan of Correction (POC) the facility is back in compliance with the Federal requirements identified as deficient at the time of the recertification survey completed on December 13, 2014. Refer to the CMS 2567b forms for both health and life safety code.

Effective January 22, 2014 the facility is certified for 150 skilled nursing facility beds.



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 24-5439

April 9, 2014

Ms. Kimberly King, Administrator Catholic Eldercare On Main 817 Main Street Northeast Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413

Dear Ms. King:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective January 22, 2014 the above facility is certified for:

150 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 150 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Mark Meath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118 Fax: (651) 215-9697

cc: Licensing and Certification File

Form Approved OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245439	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 1/24/2014
Name	of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
CA	THOLIC ELDERCARE ON MAIN		817 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST	
			MINNEAPOLIS MN 55413	

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/ or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date
			Correction					Correction					Correction
			Completed					Completed					Completed
ID Prefix	F0167		01/22/2014		ID Prefix	F0246		01/22/2014		ID Prefix	F0257		01/22/2014
ū	483.10(g)(1)				•	483.15(e)(1)					483.15(h)(6)		_
LSC				<u> </u>	LSC					LSC			_
			Correction					Correction					Correction
ID Prefix	F0282		Completed 01/22/2014		ID Prefix	F0312		Onpleted 01/22/2014		ID Prefix	F0314		Completed 01/22/2014
Rea #	483.20(k)(3)(ii)				Rea #	483.25(a)(3)		-		Rea #	483.25(c)		_
LSC					LSC					•	-100.20(0)		_
				\vdash					+-				_
			Correction					Correction					Correction
			Completed					Completed					Completed
ID Prefix	F0323		01/22/2014		ID Prefix	F0356		01/22/2014		ID Prefix	F0431		01/22/2014
_	483.25(h)				-	483.30(e)					483.60(b), (d), (e		_
LSC					LSC					LSC			_
			Correction Completed					Correction Completed					Correction
ID Prefix			•		ID Prefix					ID Prefix			Completed
Reg. #					Reg.#								_
LSC										LSC			_
									+-				
			Correction					Correction					Correction
			Completed					Completed					Completed
ID Prefix					ID Prefix					ID Prefix			_
Reg. #					Reg. #					Reg. #			_
LSC					LSC					LSC			
Reviewed By	Re	viewed E	Ву	Da	te:	Signature of	Surve	yor:				Date:	
State Agency	, N	/M/G	D	01	/27/201	-			623			01/2	4/2014
Reviewed By	Re	viewed E	Ву	Da	te:	Signature of	Surve	yor:				Date:	
CMS RO													
Followup to	Survey Completed	d on:				Check fo	or anv	Uncorrected	Defici	encies. Was	a Summary of	-	
	12/13/20	013					-				to the Facility?	YES	NO

Department of Health and Human Services Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

Form Approved
OMB NO. 0938-0390

Event ID: 1G6T22

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1) Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245439	(Y2) Multiple Con A. Building B. Wing	struction 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(Y3) Date of Revisit 1/23/2014
Name of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip	Code
CATHOLIC ELDERCARE ON MAIN		817 MAIN STREET NOF MINNEAPOLIS. MN 554	

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(15) Date	(Y4) Item	(Y5)	Date	(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date
	NFPA 101 K0072		Correction Completed 01/22/2014	Reg. #		Correction Completed		refix eg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix			Correction Completed	ID Prefix _		Correction Completed	ID P	refix eg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed			Correction Completed	_	refix g. # _SC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed			Correction Completed	Re	refix g. # _SC		Correction Completed
Reg.#				Reg #		Correction Completed		refix g. # SC		
Reviewed E State Agend Reviewed E	Ву	Reviewed	By —	Date: 1/27/14 Date:	Signature of Surv	2	.8120		Date:	23/14
CMS RO Followup to	o Survey Cor		_		Check for any Uncorr Uncorrected Defici	rected Defic			YES	NO



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

January 27, 2014

Ms. Kimberly King, Administrator Catholic Eldercare On Main 817 Main Street Northeast Minneapolis, MN 55413

RE: Project Number S5439023

Dear Ms. King:

On January 3, 2014, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on December 13, 2013. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F) whereby corrections were required.

On January 23, 2014, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) by review of your plan of correction and on January 23, 2014 the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on December 13, 2013. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of January 22, 2014. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on December 13, 2013, effective January 22, 2014 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated January 3, 2014, will not be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body. Enclosed is a copy of the Post Certification Revisit Form, (CMS-2567B) from this visit. Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Gloria Derfus, Unit Supervisor

supred since

Licensing and Certification Program

Telephone: 651-201-3792 Fax: 651-201-3790

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

ID: 1G6T

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

PART	I - TO BE COMP	THE STAT	E SURVEY AGEN	NCY	Fa	cility ID: 00984	
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1) 245439 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. (L2) 375542800	3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY (L3) CATHOLIC ELDERCARE ON MAIN (L4) 817 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST (L5) MINNEAPOLIS, MN (L6) 554					4. TYPE OF ACTION: 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	_2 (L8) 2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP (L9)	7. PROVIDER/SUPP. 01 Hospital	LIER CATEGOR	Y 09 ESRD	02 (L7)	22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey After Com	9. Other
6. DATE OF SURVEY 12/13/2013 (L34) 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: (L10) 0 Unaccredited	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE		FISCAL YEAR ENDING D	DATE: (L35)
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12. Total Facility Beds 150 (L18) 13. Total Certified Beds	X B. Not in Compli	e With uirements Based On: ceptable POC	n	And/Or Approved 2. Technica 2. Technica 3. 24 Hour 4. 7-Day R 5. Life Safe * Code: B 3	al Personnel RN N (Rural SNF) ety Code	Following Requirements:	r
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 19 SNF 150 (L37) (L38) (L39)	ICF (L42)	IID (L43)		15. FACILITY MEET 1861 (e) (1) or 186		(L15)	
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF APPLICABLE S See Attached Remarks 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE	SHOW LTC CANCELLA' Date :	TION DATE):		18. STATE SURVEY	Y AGENCY APP	PROVAL	Date:
Sandra Nelson, HFE NE II PART II - TO	0 BE COMPLETED	1/15/2014 BY HCFA RI	(L19)			rcement Specialist	01/28/2014 (L20)
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY 1. Facility is Eligible to Participate 2. Facility is not Eligible (L21)		LIANCE WITH C	CIVIL	2. Own		al Solvency (HCFA-2572) Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-	1513)
22. ORIGINAL DATE 23. LTC AGREEMI OF PARTICIPATION BEGINNING I 03/01/1987 (L24) (L41)		ENDING DAT		26. TERMINATION VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ 03-Risk of Involuntary	Reimbursemen	05-Fail to Mee	<u>RY</u> et Health/Safety
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: 27. ALTERNATIVI A. Suspension of (L27) B. Rescind Suspension of the state of the s	of Admissions:	(L44) (L45)		04-Other Reason for V	,	OTHER 07-Provider S 00-Active	tatus Change
28. TERMINATION DATE: 29 (L28)	. INTERMEDIARY/CAI	RRIER NO.	(L31)	30. REMARKS			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32 (L32)	. DETERMINATION OF	APPROVAL DA	(L33)	DETERMINATION	ON APPROV	/AL	

ID: 1G6T

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

PART	I - TO BE COMPLETED BY T	THE STAT	E STATE SURVEY AGENCY Facility ID: 00984				
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1) 245439 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. (L2) 375542800	3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILI (L3) CATHOLIC ELDERCARE C (L4) 817 MAIN STREET NORTH (L5) MINNEAPOLIS, MN	ON MAIN	(L6) 55413	4. TYPE OF ACTION: 7 (L8) 1. Initial 2. Recertification 3. Termination 4. CHOW 5. Validation 6. Complaint			
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP (L9)	7. PROVIDER/SUPPLIER CATEGOR 01 Hospital 05 HHA	IA 09 ESRD	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 9. Other 8. Full Survey After Complaint			
6. DATE OF SURVEY 01/24/2014 (L34) 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: (L10) 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	02 SNF/NF/Dual 06 PRTF 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 07 X-Ray 04 SNF 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/III 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35) 09/30			
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12. Total Facility Beds 150 (L18) 13. Total Certified Beds	10.THE FACILITY IS CERTIFIED AS X A. In Compliance With Program Requirements Compliance Based On: 1. Acceptable POC B. Not in Compliance with Program Requirements and/or Applied	n	And/Or Approved Waivers Of The 2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNF) 5. Life Safety Code * Code: A*	6. Scope of Services Limit 7. Medical Director			
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 19 SNF 150 (L37) (L38) (L39)	ICF IID (L42) (L43)		15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)			
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF APPLICABLE S See Attached Remarks 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Gloria Derfus, Unit Supervisor	Date : 01/27/2014	(L19)	18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY API	MPM			
PART II - TO 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY _X 1. Facility is Eligible to Participate 2. Facility is not Eligible (L21)	BE COMPLETED BY HCFA R 20. COMPLIANCE WITH C RIGHTS ACT:		21. 1. Statement of Financi				
22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 03/01/1987 (L24) (L41) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: 27. ALTERNATIV A. Suspension (L27) P. Particl Sur	(L25) E SANCTIONS of Admissions: (L44)		26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursemer 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety			
B. Rescind Sus	(L45) 0. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. 03001		30. REMARKS	4.00			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32 (L32)	2. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DA 01/30/2014	(L31) TE (L33)	Posted 04/11/201				

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

Facility ID: 00984

C&T REMARKS - CMS 1539 FORM STATE AGENCY REMARKS

CCN-24-5439

Based on review of the facility's Plan of Correction (POC) the facility is back in compliance with the Federal requirements identified as deficient at the time of the recertification survey completed on December 13, 2014. Refer to the CMS 2567b forms for both health and life safety code.

Effective January 22, 2014 the facility is certified for 150 skilled nursing facility beds.



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 24-5439

April 9, 2014

Ms. Kimberly King, Administrator Catholic Eldercare On Main 817 Main Street Northeast Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413

Dear Ms. King:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective January 22, 2014 the above facility is certified for:

150 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 150 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Mark Meath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118 Fax: (651) 215-9697

cc: Licensing and Certification File

Form Approved OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245439	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 1/24/2014
Name	of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
CA	THOLIC ELDERCARE ON MAIN		817 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST	
			MINNEAPOLIS MN 55413	

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/ or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date
			Correction					Correction					Correction
			Completed					Completed					Completed
ID Prefix	F0167		01/22/2014		ID Prefix	F0246		01/22/2014		ID Prefix	F0257		01/22/2014
ū	483.10(g)(1)				•	483.15(e)(1)					483.15(h)(6)		_
LSC				<u> </u>	LSC					LSC			_
			Correction					Correction					Correction
ID Prefix	F0282		Completed 01/22/2014		ID Prefix	F0312		Onpleted 01/22/2014		ID Prefix	F0314		Completed 01/22/2014
Rea #	483.20(k)(3)(ii)				Rea #	483.25(a)(3)		-		Rea #	483.25(c)		_
LSC					LSC					•	-100.20(0)		_
				\vdash					+-				_
			Correction					Correction					Correction
			Completed					Completed					Completed
ID Prefix	F0323		01/22/2014		ID Prefix	F0356		01/22/2014		ID Prefix	F0431		01/22/2014
_	483.25(h)				-	483.30(e)					483.60(b), (d), (e		_
LSC					LSC					LSC			_
			Correction Completed					Correction Completed					Correction
ID Prefix			•		ID Prefix					ID Prefix			Completed
Reg. #					Reg.#								_
LSC										LSC			_
									+-				
			Correction					Correction					Correction
			Completed					Completed					Completed
ID Prefix					ID Prefix					ID Prefix			_
Reg. #					Reg. #					Reg. #			_
LSC					LSC					LSC			
Reviewed By	Re	viewed E	Ву	Da	te:	Signature of	Surve	yor:				Date:	
State Agency	, N	/M/G	D	01	/27/201	-			623			01/2	4/2014
Reviewed By	Re	viewed E	Ву	Da	te:	Signature of	Surve	yor:				Date:	
CMS RO													
Followup to	Survey Completed	d on:				Check fo	or anv	Uncorrected	Defici	encies. Was	a Summary of	-	
	12/13/20	013					-				to the Facility?	YES	NO

Department of Health and Human Services Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

Form Approved
OMB NO. 0938-0390

Event ID: 1G6T22

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1) Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245439	(Y2) Multiple Con A. Building B. Wing	struction 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(Y3) Date of Revisit 1/23/2014
Name of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip	Code
CATHOLIC ELDERCARE ON MAIN		817 MAIN STREET NOF MINNEAPOLIS. MN 554	

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(15) Date	(Y4) Item	(Y5)	Date	(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date
	NFPA 101 K0072		Correction Completed 01/22/2014	Reg. #		Correction Completed		refix eg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix			Correction Completed	ID Prefix _		Correction Completed	ID P	refix eg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed			Correction Completed	_	refix g. # _SC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed			Correction Completed	Re	refix g. # _SC		Correction Completed
Reg.#				Reg #		Correction Completed		refix g. # SC		
Reviewed E State Agend Reviewed E	Ву	Reviewed	By —	Date: 1/27/14 Date:	Signature of Surv	2	.8120		Date:	23/14
CMS RO Followup to	o Survey Cor		_		Check for any Uncorr Uncorrected Defici	rected Defic			YES	NO



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

January 27, 2014

Ms. Kimberly King, Administrator Catholic Eldercare On Main 817 Main Street Northeast Minneapolis, MN 55413

RE: Project Number S5439023

Dear Ms. King:

On January 3, 2014, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on December 13, 2013. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F) whereby corrections were required.

On January 23, 2014, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) by review of your plan of correction and on January 23, 2014 the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on December 13, 2013. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of January 22, 2014. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on December 13, 2013, effective January 22, 2014 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated January 3, 2014, will not be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body. Enclosed is a copy of the Post Certification Revisit Form, (CMS-2567B) from this visit. Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Gloria Derfus, Unit Supervisor

supred sinkly

Licensing and Certification Program

Telephone: 651-201-3792 Fax: 651-201-3790

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

Facility ID: 00984

C&T REMARKS - CMS 1539 FORM STATE AGENCY REMARKS

CCN-245439

At the time of the standard survey completed December 13, 2013, the facility was not in substantial compliance and the most serious deficiencies were found to bewidespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. The facility has been given an opportunity to correct before remedies are imposed. Post Certification Revisit to follow.



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Certified Mail # 7012 3050 0001 9094 7338

January 3, 2014

Ms. Kimberly King, Administrator Catholic Eldercare on Main 817 Main Street Northeast Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413

RE: Project Number S5439023

Dear Ms. King:

On December 23, 2013, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567) is enclosed.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility is allowed an opportunity to correct identified deficiencies before remedies are imposed;

<u>Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) if substantial compliance is not attained at the time of a revisit:

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 3 and 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Gloria Derfus, Unit Supervisor Minnesota Department of Health P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

Telephone: (651) 201-3792

Fax: (651) 201-3790

OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES

As of January 14, 2000, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when actual harm was cited at the last standard or intervening survey and also cited at the current survey. Your facility does not meet this criterion. Therefore, if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by January 22, 2014, the Department of Health will impose the following remedy:

• State Monitoring. (42 CFR 488.422)

In addition, the Department of Health is recommending to the CMS Region V Office that if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by January 22, 2014 the following remedy will be imposed:

• Per instance civil money penalties. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

PLAN OF CORRECTION (PoC)

A PoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your PoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;
- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;

- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;
- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Include signature of provider and date.

If an acceptable PoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable PoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's PoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verification of compliance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the PoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your PoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable PoC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification. A Post Certification Revisit (PCR) will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved PoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the PoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the PoC.

Original deficiencies not corrected

If your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, we will impose the remedies described above. If the level of noncompliance worsened to a point where a higher category of remedy may be imposed, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those other remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies not corrected and new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are identified at the time of the revisit, those deficiencies may be disputed through the informal dispute resolution process. However, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed for original deficiencies not corrected. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies corrected but new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are found at the revisit, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed. You will be provided the required notice before the imposition of a new remedy or informed if another date will be set for the imposition of these remedies.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by March 13, 2014 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by June 13, 2014 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

> Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Division of Compliance Monitoring P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting a PoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Patrick Sheehan, Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division 444 Cedar Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145

Telephone: (651) 201-7205

Fax: (651) 215-0541

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Anne Kleppe, Enforcement Specialist Licensing and Certification Program

Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health

Telephone: (651) 201-4124

Dre Klegge

Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

PRINTED: 01/03/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245439	B. WING	i	·	12 <i>l</i>	13/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<i>I</i> IAIN		8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B17 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
"SS=C	THE FACILITY PLAWILL SERVE AS YOUNG COMPLIANCE UPON ACCEPTANCE. YOUNG BOTTOM OF THE CMS-2567 FORM NOTE OF THE CMS-2567 FORM NOTE OF THE CONDUCTED TO SUBSTANTIAL CONDUCTED	AN OF CORRECTION (POC) OUR ALLEGATION OF ON THE DEPARTMENT'S OUR SIGNATURE AT THE FIRST PAGE OF THE WILL BE USED AS COMPLIANCE. F AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE WALIDATE THAT MPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN TH YOUR VERIFICATION. TO SURVEY RESULTS - IBLE ight to examine the results of vey of the facility conducted by rveyors and any plan of with respect to the facility. ake the results available for ust post in a place readily ents and must post a notice of AT is not met as evidenced ion, interview and document ailed to ensure the most as conducted on 2/11/13, were and the public. This had the imilies, staff, visitors and all ing at the facility. ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	FI STITI (TOTAL DON)	2000 View	F 167 Survey results were replaced in the 3 ring binder prior to exit. Receptionist will be checking the binder daily to ensure the most current survey have not been removed and will replace as needed. Random audits will be conducted by Lead Receptionis and results reported to Quality Assurance Committee.	DIVISION	01/22/14 (X6) DATE
	Kimphly	Mng			administration	1-	-9-14.

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245439	B. WING _		12/13/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	/IAIN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 817 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413	12012010	_
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 167	Continued From pa	ge 1	F 16	7		
	survey conducted of the stored in a three back of the reception results were posted 2/11/13. On 12/9/13, at 9:00 remained the same the following consect 12/12/13. On 12/12/13, at 3:30 stated she had hand	5 p.m. survey results from the n 12/7/11, were observed to ring binder located at the n desk. No recent survey from the survey conducted a.m. the survey results as observed on 12/9/13, and cutive days on 12/11/13, and				
F 246 SS=D	verified the survey renot the most current 483.15(e)(1) REASO OF NEEDS/PREFE A resident has the riservices in the facility accommodations of preferences, except the individual or other endangered. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the facility f	ONABLE ACCOMMODATION RENCES ght to reside and receive	F 246	During survey the call lights of residents R88, R131, R159 wer moved so residents had access to them. Nursing staff reeducated on expectation that call lights are within reach. Charge nurses are to monitor call light placement during the shifts. Random audits will be completed by Nursing Management and Nursing Supervisors and results will be reported to Quality Assurance Committee.	re S	

		(X2) MI PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245439	B. WING			12	13/2013
l	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I IAIN		8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 17 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST //INNEAPOLIS, MN 55413	, 1 <i>21</i>	10/20 13
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BF	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 246	Continued From pa	ge 2	F 2	46			
	Findings include: On 12/9/13, at 3:58 observed to be on to	p.m. the call light for R88 was	-				
	During the environm 2:56 p.m. R88's call top of the over bed	nental tour on 12/12/13, at light was again observed on ight. R88's impaired mobility 1/11, directed to place call					
	observed to be hand During the environm 2:56 p.m. R131's ca over the back of the R131's fall care plar "[R131] does use th	p.m. R131's call light was ging on the over bed light. ental tour on 12/12/13, at II light was observed hanging head board on the floor. In dated 6/15/10, identified e call light appropriately" and R131 requesting for assist.					
	p.m. R159's call ligh inside the drawer of environmental tour of call light was again of drawer of the bedsic Change in Status (S (MDS) dated 8/26/13	p.m. and on 12/10/13, at 1:34 t was observed to be stored the bedside stand. During the on 12/12/13, at 2:56 p.m. the observed to be inside the le stand. The Significant CSA) Minimum Data Set 3, indicated R159 had ognitive status for daily					
	housekeeping and la	ental tour, the director of aundry and maintenance were out of reach for R88,					
	director of nursing st	n 12/13/13, at 8:09 a.m. the lated call lights are not of reach of the residents.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245439	B. WING		12/	/13/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IC ELDERCARE ON I	//AIN	3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B17 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 246	The facility Call Light directed all resident	ge 3 nt policy revised on 3/25/10, s will have access to a nile in their room and receive a	F 246			
	483.15(h)(6) COMF TEMPERATURE LE		F 257	F 257	·	01/22/14
	temperature levels. after October 1, 198 temperature range of temperature. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observative review, the facility fabathroom temperature R40, R68, R136, R8 with complaints of compl	of 71 - 81° F IT is not met as evidenced ion, interview and document ailed to maintain comfortable ures for 7 of 8 residents (R25, 90, R61, R98) in the sample old bathrooms. on 12/10/13, at 9:11 a.m. R25 d" and stated she had been		The timer for the bathroom Infrared Ceiling Tile heaters wi be changed to a constant run for the winter months for resident rooms 213, 207, 113, 125, 123. Timers will also be changed in all resident rooms identified with concerns through random audits. Log developed for random auditing of resident bathroom temperatures. Random audits of resident bathroom temperatures will be conducted and recorded by Maintenance staff. Results will be reported to the Quality Assurance Committee.	ed	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			1 ' '		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245439	B. WING			12/·	13/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<i>I</i> IAIN		8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B17 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST WINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 257	2:56 p.m. maintena temperature in the s R90 and found it to (°F). M-A stated the	nental tour on 12/12/13, at nce (M)-A checked the shared bathroom for R136 and be 63 degrees Fahrenheit bathrooms did not have heat,	F 2	57			•.	
	from the room. The bathroom of R61 ar 66.5 °F. During observation p.m. R98 told the subathroom. When the a draft of cold air cases.	be kept open to draw in heat temperature in the shared and R68 was observed to be of R98 on 12/12/13, at 3:02 arveyor she wanted to use the e bathroom door was opened ame out of the bathroom. R98 ging her fingers and wrist and						
	12/13/13, at 8:10 a. temperature was 69 The Maintenance V 12/11/13 and 12/12/reported cold rooms	Vork Requests dated 11/26/13, /13, noted residents had						
F 282	and indicated the fa facility temperatures bathroom temperation. On 12/12/13, at 2:5 reported the mainted checking the facility recording them ever	6 p.m. the administrator enance staff were visually temperatures daily and were	F 2	182				
	. , , , , ,	l						

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245439	B. WING		12/1:	3/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<i>I</i> IAIN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 817 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIUM DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282 SS=E	Continued From pa	-	F 282	F 282 Refer to POC for F 323, F 312, F		01/22/14
	must be provided b	led or arranged by the facility y qualified persons in och resident's written plan of		residents listed in this deficiency have been reviewed with primary care staff. Care		
	by: Based on observatinterview, the facilit interventions for fal 1 of 3 residents (R4 assistance was proplan for 2 of 3 residente facility failed to for repositioning we	NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document y failed to ensure care plan I prevention were followed for 46); failed to ensure grooming vided as directed by the care lents (R131, R48). In addition, ensure care plan interventions are followed for 1 of 3 residents and assistance with positioning.		plans have been updated as necessary. Nurse Managers and MDS nurses routinely review all resident care plans for appropriateness of interventions. Charge nurses monitor NAR compliance with care plans and report any concerns to nurse managers.		
	A behavior care pla made self-transfer physical mobility ca to place a mat on the wheelchair should. The fall care plan of provide adaptive re- bathroom "at all time items. The care pla mobility alarm on a leave resident unat	s not followed for prevention of an dated 9/20/11, noted R46 attempts daily. The impaired are plan dated 1/6/11, directed the floor next to the bed and the not be left at R46's bedside. lated 1/6/11, directed to eachers in the room and nes" to assist with reaching an directed R46 to have a t all times, and directed "do not tended in bathroom."		Random audits will be completed by Nursing Management and Nursing Supervisors and results will be reported to Quality Assurance Committee.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
•		245439	B. WING _		12/	13/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MAIN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 817 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413	1	1012010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) . COMPLETION DATE
F 282	was observed in be the pillow, a mat was bed side with a whe on 12/11/13, at 8:1 the toilet with the dassistant (NA)-D was bed. - At 8:20 a.m. NA-E left and went to the NA-D was observed bathroom while the assisted with groon on the toilet while Nathroom. NA-D as wheelchair and left R46. - At 8:29 a.m. R46 the bathroom and of him. NA-D returned at 8:33 a.m. stated the bathroom. R46 in his wheelchair to floor and then wheelchair to floor and the floo	and with a personal alarm under as observed on the floor at the selchair on top of the mat. 7 a.m. R46 was observed on cor slightly ajar. The nursing as in R46's room making the control of the mat. 9 entered the bathroom, then hallway to get wash clothes. It is go in and out of R46's resident was on the toilet and ning. R46 was left unattended IA-D was in and out of the sisted R46 to transfer into a the bathroom to get coffee for was observed unattended in the indiction of the matter of the selection of the selection of the selection of the matter of the	F 28	2		
	plan goal indicated daily with cares." T	ctivity intolerance. The care R131, "Will wash her face he undated bath schedule I a bath on Tuesday morning			•	

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SU COMPLET			
	·	245439	B. WING			12/	13/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	/IAIN		81	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 17 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST IINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	(AM) shift. R131 was observed hairs the evening of	ge 7 If to have multiple white facial f 12/9/13, and during the survey on 12/10/13, and	F 2	. 82			
	The care plan dated a self-care deficit, regrooming and was a goal was, "Will partigrooming" The use Schedule indicated Tuesday morning. R48 was observed hairs the evening of subsequent days of 12/11/13. On 12/11/13, at 9:0' expectation was for with daily cares by twas a concern, the the charge nurse. On 12/13/13, at 9:4 (DON) stated if nurshad facial hair with supposed to find a the residents. DON	ed grooming assistance as e plan. d 11/13/10, identified R48 had equired extensive assist with cooperative with cares. R48's icipate with dressing and ndated morning Bath R48 received a bath on to have multiple white facial f 12/9/13, and during the survey on 12/10/13, and 7 a.m. RN-A stated her facial hairs to be checked the NA's. RN-A stated if there NA was supposed to report to 0 a.m. the director of nursing sing identified R131 and R48 cares, then staff was means to remove the hair for confirmed grooming needs and in the resident care plan.	·				
-	REPOSITIONING:						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245439	B. WING		12/	13/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<i>I</i> IAIN	8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 117 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 282	Continued From pa	ge 8	F 282				
	repositioning assist plan. On 12/11/13, repositioned from 7 hours and 17 minut R170's skin integrit 10/18/13, identified breakdown r/t [relatincontinence, end sbunion/cellulitis on goal indicated, "Resbreakdown." The catol 10/18/13, directed, and reposition in be R170's ADL care pl R170 had "Impaired assist with all mobil	y care plan dated as edited on R170 had "potential for skin ed to] impaired cognition, tage dementia and eft great toe." The care plan sident will be free of skin are plan approach dated "Offloading/repositioning: turn ed about every 2 hours." an dated 9/4/13, identified d physical mobility r/t: total ity" and identified R170 staff assistance with bed	•				
F 312 SS=D	7:10 a.m. until 9:27 assistance with rep On 12/11/13, at 2:5 should have been raccording to the ca 483.25(a)(3) ADL CDEPENDENT RES A resident who is u daily living receives	0 p.m. RN-D verified R170 epositioned every two hours re plan.	F 312				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245439	B. WING			12/	13/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ЛAIN		8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 17 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST IINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413	· · · · · ·	10.2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	Continued From pa	ge 9	F3	12	F 312		01/22/14
	by: Based on observatinterview, the facilithygiene care for 2 of who were depende cares reviewed for (ADL's). Findings Include: R131 was observed hairs the evening of subsequent days of 12/11/13. On 12/09/13, at 7:00 have multiple white quarter (1/4) inch loupper lip areas. On 12/10/13, at 9:3 still have the facial wheelchair at the tellowing was observed to be occurred in the root-At 7:40 a.m. regist door quietly, then pout briefly and shut was on. -At 8:05 a.m. a nurse R131's room and signature of 2 of 2 of 3 of 3 of 3 of 3 of 3 of 3	observations on 12/11/13, the rved: n. the door to R131's room e shut. No staff activity m at that time. ered nurse (RN)-D opened the eeked inside the room, came the door. The light in the room sing assistant (NA)-A entered			Resident 131 facial hairs were cut. Primary care staff made aware of concern and expectation of removal of facial hair during routine cares. Resident 48 family wishes to continue to manage removal of her facial hair. Care plan has been updated to reflect this. Nurse Manager and charge nurses to check female residents needing assistance with facial hair removal and ensure care plans are current. Facility policy reviewed and updated. Nursing staff educated. Charge nurses will be responsible for monitoring. Random audits will be completed by Nursing Management and Nursing Supervisors and results will be reported to Quality Assurance Committee.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			COMPLETED ·	
		245439	B. WING			12/	13/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ЛAIN		8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 17 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST IINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	observed to assist I personal hygiene, to grooming. -At 8:24 a.m. NA-A to lift her head, condirectly at R131's for offer to remove to From 8:24 a.m. un R131 with pericare, incontinence pad at to the wheelchair, possible cavity care. -At 8:40 a.m. NA-A and assisted her to not offer to remove lip stick, cologne for done with R131's condine with R131's conditional color and assisted her to not offer to remove lip stick, cologne for done with R131's conditional color and assisted her to not offer to remove lip stick, cologne for done with R131's conditional color and the was observation, R131's conditional color and the multiple color and chronic color and chronic obstructional color and chronic obstructional color and chronic	R131 with transferring, oileting, dressing and obtained a comb cued R131 habed R131 hair and looked ace. NA-A did not acknowledge he facial hair. Intil 8:40 a.m. NA-A assisted readjusted R131's and clothing, transferred R131 provided denture care and oral cued R131 to open her mouth apply her dentures. NA-A did the facial hairs. NA-A applied r R131 and stated she was ares. The R131's door NA-A stated later to toilet and ambulate done providing morning cares. O p.m. during a random was observed in the dining multiple facial hairs remaining. 2 p.m. during another random was observed sitting in her ltiple white facial hairs		312			

	FOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245439	B. WING	i	·	12/	13/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<i>I</i> IAIN		8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B17 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413	1 121	10/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	toileting needs. In a for Mental Status (E	dressing, bathing and didition R131's Brief Interview BIMS-tool used to measure as six out of the possible 15	F	312			
	an alteration in ADL extensive assistant personal hygiene, c failure and activity i indicated R131 "Wi cares." The undates	d 6/14/13, identified R131 with description of the stand R131 required the indressing, bathing, lementia, congestive heart intolerance. The care plan goal ill wash her face daily with description of the schedule indicated in Tuesday morning (AM) shift.					
	(RN)-D stated she I several medications nasal sprays. RN-D the facial hair, "I just RN-D stated therap a little shaver they ustated TR staff also nursing staff was "r further stated resideremoved on bath daremoved R131's fac	2 p.m. the registered nurse had assisted R131 with sincluding eye drops and estated she was not vigilant of at never realized the hair." eutic recreation (TR) staff had used for each resident. RN-D eclipped the nails and the not used to doing it." RN-D ents had nails and facial hair ay and she would not have cial hair as she did not have do do so. RN-D verified R131 icial hairs.					
	not sure what she whair and stated faci with weekly baths. I during a grooming a On 12/11/13, at 9:0 expectation was for	3 p.m. NA-A stated she was would do with R131's facial al hair was usually removed NA-A added TR removed it activity. 7 a.m. RN-A stated her facial hairs to be checked the NA's. RN-A stated if there					

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE (X7			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245439	B. WING			12/	13/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	//AIN		8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B17 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	was a concern, the the charge nurse. F would look for the s request a personal	NA was supposed to report to RN-A stated the charge nurse shaver or call down to TR to shaver.	F3	312			
	through 12/10/13, in was completed by r resident shaving. T shaving was not co Activity Goal sheets December 2013, in received "GR (groo	and Foot Exam dated 9/3/13, ndicated a body and foot exam nursing weekly and included he forms indicated R131 mpleted. R131's Quarterly for September through dicated R131 had last ming)" from TR staff on 11/17/13, and on 12/1/13.					
	hairs the evening o	to have multiple white facial f 12/9/13, and during f the survey on 12/10/13, and					
	diagnoses included mellitus, general m and macular degen R48 required exten staff with personal I R48 was seven out cognitive impairmel Potential CAA dated	ated 9/10/13, indicated R48's Alzheimer's disease, diabetes uscle weakness, osteoporosis, teration. The MDS indicated sive physical assist of one hygiene needs. The BIMS for of the possible 15 (severe nt). The ADL Functional/Rehabd 9/23/13, identified R48 assist of one for grooming, nd toileting.					
	a self-care deficit, r grooming and was goal was, "Will part grooming" The u	d 11/13/10, identified R48 had required extensive assist with cooperative with cares. R48's received a bath on					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X4) PROMOTO (SUPPLIED OF A CONTROLLED OF A C

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245439	B. WING	·		12/	13/2013	
				8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 117 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413			
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 312	Tuesday morning. On 12/09/13, at 3:3 sitting on the edge white facial hairs or approximately one. On 12/9/13, at 3:32 stated, "I try to catc sun goes down." F-family member usu the facial hairs, but facility staff would down on 12/10/13, at 2:3 observation, R48 w television area sitting another resident. Rethe facial hairs. During continuous of following was observed. At 7:13 a.m. R48 w and lying on top of a stated R48 was still been dressed by staff and lying on the chin ar - From 7:13 a.m. the bed without staff int -At 7:57 a.m. the hoobserved to enter the floor, and then leaved -From 7:57 a.m. throbserved to remain - 9:26 a.m. R48 was room. -At 10:30 a.m. R48	1 p.m. R48 was observed of her bed. R48 had multiple her upper lip and chin area half (1/2) inch long. p.m. R48's family (F)-A he them [facial hairs] before the A stated either she or another ally would help R48 remove stated she did not know if o it. 0 p.m. during a random as observed at the common as observed at the common ag in a chair visiting with 48 was observed to still have observations on 12/11/13, the ved: "as observed to be dressed a made bed. R48's roommate sleeping, stated R48 had aff and had gone back to bed. It ostill have multiple facial and upper lip. "rough 7:57 a.m. remained in eraction in the room. "ouse keeping aide was he room, mop the bathroom ethe room. "ough 9:26 a.m. R48 was	F3	312				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X4) PROVIDED SUPPLY FOR LAR

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245439	B. WING			12/	13/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IC ELDERCARE ON I	<i>I</i> IAIN		8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 817 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 312	setting up the meal -At 1:15 p.m. R48 v	observed to assist R48 with	F3	312			1 3 ' 	
	stated she was don cares, but would go toilet her. NA-C star went to R48's room the toilet and after to be assisted with dre returned to bed after not come to the conslept until brunch tir R48 had multiple fa offered to remove to cares, but R48 had	3 p.m. NA-C assigned to R48 be providing R48 with morning back to R48's room later to ted that morning when she and R48 had requested to use oileting R48 had requested to bessing. NA-C stated R48 betwards. NA-C added R48 had antinental breakfast and had me at 10:30 a.m. NA-C verified icial hairs and stated she had the facial hair with morning refused. NA-C stated she had hole day and had not reported rse.						
	expected facial hair cares per facility sta had multiple facial h assist R48 to remove further directed NA-	5 p.m. RN-C stated he to be removed daily with andards. RN-C verified R48 hairs and requested NA-C to we the facial hairs. RN-C to ask R48's visiting ance if the resident was						
		1 p.m. RN-B stated her have facial hair removed daily eeded.						
	surveyor and stated R48's visiting daugh	5 p.m. RN-B approached the I she had talked to one of nters and stated R48's family ue to remove the facial hair for		-			·	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245439	B. WING			12/1	3/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CATHOLIC ELDERCARE ON MAIN				8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 17 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST //INNEAPOLIS, MN 55413		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	R48. RN-B stated t plan to indicate R48 R48's facial hair rei	hey would update the care S's family was responsible for moval.	F3	312		·	
	dated 9/3/13, through shaving. The forms not been completed	Audit and Foot Exam forms gh 12/10/13, included resident indicated R48's shaving had d. The Resident Progress, through 12/13/13, indicated ive with cares.					
	identified R131 and cares, then staff wa remove the hair for grooming needs sh resident care plan a	O a.m. DON stated if nursing I R48 had facial hair with as supposed to find a means to the residents. DON confirmed ould be addressed in the and that failure to remove was a dignity issue.					
	4/1/2000, directed,	the Resident policy dated "Female residents with excess shaven as needed as per the					
F 314	9/12/13, directed, " care every morning bath, (face, hands, dressing, oral care policies directed to removal of facial hapolicies lacked dire was responsible to removal. Both policies facility staff were redocumentation of r 483.25(c) TREATM		· ·	314			
SS=D	FREVENI/MEAL P	NESSUNE SUKES					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMF	
		245439	B. WING			12/	13/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CATHOLIC ELDERCARE ON MAIN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 817 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	resident, the facility who enters the facil does not develop provided in they were unavoided pressure sores recessives to promote prevent new sores. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observative review, the facility for (R170) assessed to was provided reposito their assessed an needs. Findings include: R170 was at risk for repositioned every 7:10 a.m. until 9:27 minutes). During continuous 7:10 a.m. until 9:27 observed: - At 7:10 a.m. R170 bed, lying on her besterick and severed and	prehensive assessment of a must ensure that a resident lity without pressure sores ressure sores unless the condition demonstrates that able; and a resident having eives necessary treatment and e healing, prevent infection and from developing. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and document ailed to ensure 1 of 3 residents to be at risk for skin breakdown, sitioning assistance according and care planned individual or skin breakdown and was not two hours on 12/11/13, from a.m. (two hours and 17) observation on 12/11/13, from a.m. the following was 0 was observed to be in the ack with foam boots on both	F3	314	,		01/22/14
	a pillow in between - Between 7:10 a.n student (NS) was c vital signs, includin	aring a hospital gown and had her knees. n. and 7:45 a.m. a nursing observed monitoring R170's g lung and bowel sounds. At observation did NS offer or					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245439	B. WING			12	2/13/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	//AIN	•	81	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 17 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST INNEAPOLIS, MN 55413		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	attempt to repositio - At approximately 170's room From 7:45 a.m. ur R170's room and R - At 9:10 a.m. NS c looked at the reside sleeping morning to repositioned At 9:21 a.m. a nur confirmed R170 wa around 6:50 a.m." a at 6:50 a.m. and sh her ready and get h - At 9:27 a.m. NA-A started to perform r and change of R17 removal of the brief had numerous dee from the wrinkling o blanchable at the til The admission Min 9/8/13, indicated R bladder and bowel, two staff for bed me and R170 was at ris ulcers. R170's Brief (BIMS- a tool used cognition) score ind impaired cognitive s able to make decis R170's diagnoses i and Parkinson's dis Assessment (CAA) provided.	n R170. 7:45 a.m. NS walked out of htil 9:10 a.m. no staff entered htil 9:10 a.m. no staff ent	F3	314			
		R170 had "potential for skin					

	FOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		245439	B. WING			12/	13/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	/IAIN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 817 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413	1 661	10/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 314	incontinence, end s bunion/cellulitis on I goal indicated, "Res breakdown." The ca 10/18/13, directed, and reposition in be R170's activities of dated 9/4/13, identification in physical mobility r/t: and identified R170 assistance with bed On 12/11/13, at 2:00 not repositioned R1 prioritize what had the what is going on." On 12/11/13, at 2:50 (RN)-D stated, "I retoday I don't know with the first resident don't know what ha R170 should have to the first resident as reviewed on 4/18 assessment and treresidents who have industry standards of identified, "Interventulcers is to include: every shift that presplace as per plan of related to pressure	ed to] impaired cognition, tage dementia and left great toe." The care plan sident will be free of skin are plan approach dated "Offloading/repositioning: turned about every 2 hours." daily living (ADL) care plan fied R170 had "Impaired total assist with all mobility" required one to two staff I mobility and transferring. 10 p.m. NA-A verified she had 70 and stated, "I had to so be done and it depends on the company of the provided that [R170] was up late why she got up late, but I know all routine, because she is one that should be up first, but I ppened today." RN-D verified	F3	314				

STATEMENT OF D AND PLAN OF CO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>'</i>		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245439	B. WING			12 <i>l</i>	13/2013
	DER OR SUPPLIER			8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 17 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST //INNEAPOLIS, MN 55413		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323 483 SS=D HA. The environment of the environme	e facility must en ironment remais possible; and equate supervisivent accidents. S REQUIREME sed on observation, the facility nufacturer's insignal alarm (defident movement of the was in playervention implementation	responsible to the resident and the resident ins as free of accident hazards each resident receives ion and assistance devices to all the resident failed to follow the tructions on applying a evice-used to alert staff of a levice-used to alert staff of a levice-used to alert staff of a levice and failed to ensure an adaptive ce and failed to ensure mented was appropriate for 2 of R46) reviewed for falls.	F3		Resident 46 primary care staff reviewed care plan. Care plan was updated as needed. Personal alarm was placed appropriately. Resident 131 – mobility alarm was changed to a motion sensor due to self-removal. Nurse Managers will review all personal alarm orders for appropriateness of use and proper placement. Care plans will be updated as needed. Charge nurses will be responsible for monitoring that alarms are used as ordered and placed appropriately. Facility policy on mobility alarms reviewed and updated. Random audits will be completed by Nursing Management and Nursing Supervisors and results will be reported to Quality Assurance Committee.		01/22/14

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '				ATE SURVEY DMPLETED	
		245439	B. WING	-		12/	13/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<i>I</i> IAIN	•	8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 317 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413	1 2		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	mobility alarm. On 11/11/13, R46 by the bed after a s On 12/2/13, R46 v bump and laceratio self-transfer attemp On 12/5/13, R46 v bathroom floor and something up that h On 12/11/13, at 8:11 the toilet with the do assistant (NA)-D wa bed. At 8:20 a.m. NA-D left and went to the NA-D was observed bathroom while the assisted with groom on the toilet while N bathroom. NA-D as wheelchair and left R46. At 8:29 a.m. R46 v the bathroom and d him. NA-D returned at 8:33 a.m. stated the bathroom. R46 in his wheelchair to floor and then wheel R46's quarterly Min 9/1/13, included dia depression. The MI Interview of Mental (which indicated set The MDS indicated	was found sitting on the floor elf-transfer attempt. was found on the floor with a n to the head after a t. was found sitting on the had reached to pick	F 3	323				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245439	B. WING			12/	13/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	/IAIN		81	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 17 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST INNEAPOLIS, MN 55413		10/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	progress noted date diagnosis of severe The falls Care Area 6/21/13, noted R46 related to self-trans pick something up. occurred in his roor resulted in major in A Fall Risk Assessm was at high risk for A behavior care pla made self-transfer a physical mobility ca to place a mat on the wheelchair should rate fall care plan deprovide adaptive resident unatter the Resident Profile.	ng. A nurse practitioner and 11/12/13, included a degenerative joint disease. Assessment (CAA) dated had a history of multiple falls fers and leaning from chair to The CAA indicated his had an and several of the falls had juries.	F3	323	DELIGITION		
	to leave the wheelc mobility alarm on at leave R46 unattend have the adaptive room and bathroom reaching items." On 12/11/13, at 7:32	hair at the bed side, to apply a call times, directed to not ed in the bathroom and to eacher within reach in R46's nat all times "to assist in	·			·	
	pillow and stated it the personal alarm	not supposed to be under the had a clip on it. NA-D removed from under the pillow and rab bar next to R46's right					

	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245439	B. WING			12/	13/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IC ELDERCARE ON I	MAIN		81	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST INNEAPOLIS, MN 55413		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	shoulder. At 1:29 p directives from the computer, and con staff used referred On 12/12/13, at 11:	age 22 .m. NA-D verified the Resident Profile in the firmed it was the form the NA to for resident cares. 42 a.m. NA-D reported she story of falls and R46 should	F3	23			·
	On 12/12/13, at 1:0 (RN)-E stated placipillow would not be should have been a on the clip. RN-E s bed had been removentra-long bed. RN have a wheelchair stated R46 could be the bathroom, but r	unattended in the bathroom. 4 p.m. the registered nurse ng a personal alarm under a okay and the personal alarm attached to the head board or tated the head board on R46's oved because R46 needed an -E also verified R46 should not at bedside. RN-E further eleft unattended at the sink in not on the toilet.					
	diagnoses of deme failure, depression, pulmonary disease R131 required exte one with transfers a (severe cognitive in Loss/Dementia CA	S dated 11/15/13, included ntia, hypertension, heart and chronic obstruction (COPD). The MDS indicated nsive physical assistance of and R131's BIMS was six npairment). The Cognitive A dated 11/28/13, indicated decision making with poor and judgment.					
•	at risk for falls; had problems, visual im speech/communica disturbances, heari	d 6/15/10, identified R131 was a history of falls, gait/balance pairments, ation deficit, perceptual ng impairment, self-transfer ired cognitive status. The care					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		245439	B. WING			12/	13/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MAIN		8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 17 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST IINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413	1 201	10/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	injuries related to fause an alarm in bed use an alarm in bed on 12/11/13, at 8:0 sitting at the edge of the bathroom wash gloves, the transfer then cued R131 to personal alarm was bedside dresser. Nother tabs alarm off. On 12/12/13, at 8:2 observed to be wide the way. The lights was observed to be with the bed covers resident. R131's penot be clipped to R top of the bedside opartially covered with call-light was observed with the bed covered with the bed covered with the bedside opartially covered with call-light was observed to R131's roo around 7:00 a.m. Nother the bedside of the call-light was observed to R131's roo around 7:00 a.m. Nother the stated the alarm was NA-B further stated up independently, r	"[R131] Will remain free from alls." The care plan directed to	F 3	323			
	indicated she was a review indicated R1	esessment dated 11/20/13, at high risk for falls. Further I 31 had two falls on 11/5/13, I was found lying on the floor		•			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245439	B. WING			12/	13/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	//AIN		81	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST INNEAPOLIS, MN 55413	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	injuries. A Progress indicated, "Residen November. Resider and attempts to sellon either falls. Initia fall of 11/5/13, wher will try it. Nights will to ensure she is sat shift will check on his same."	nd bedside table with no Note dated 11/26/13, t had two falls from bed in hit has a history of delusions f-transfer at night. No injuries lly refused bed alarm use after hasked. Now she says she check on her on last rounds fe and help if needed. Morning er first rounds to do the dicated the nurse practitioner "Order for the bed alarm	F3	23			
·	aware R131 was capersonal alarm, but instituted on 11/26/rin the assessment pwas appropriate. RI should have been nhead board or to a RN-A verified the alsecured under the p	7 a.m. RN-A stated she was apable of removing the R131's alarm had been 13. RN-A stated R131 was still period to see if the tabs alarm N-A stated the personal alarm nounted to the Velcro on the stationary object when in use. arm should not have been pillow. RN-A further stated it and time" to look into the intervention.					
	cognitively intact in. the alarm, and woul stated despite know removing the alarm had declined and th alarm as re-institute. On 12/13/13, at 9:41 expected the person	7 p.m. RN-A stated R131 was the past, had refused to use d actually throw it away. RN-A ring R131 was capable of in the past, R131's cognition at was why the personal ed. D a.m. DON stated she had alarm to be attached to the rry object such as a bed or					

245439 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CATHOLIC ELDERCARE ON MAIN 245439 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 817 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413	/13/2013 (X5) COMPLETION
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 817 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST	(X5) COMPLETION
	COMPLETION
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 323 Continued From page 25 When asked regarding apply a personal alarm the resident was known to be able to remove, DON stated all interventions had to be tried before actually deciding if they were not effective. DON stated the personal alarm had been implemented at the end of last month and the interdisciplinary team (IDT) was to meet and discuss the findings that week. The Personal Alarm #8202L Instructions manual directed, "The personal Alarm features two mounting options. It may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or bed frame with its saddle mount, or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or bed frame with its saddle mount, or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or bed frame with its saddle mount, or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or bed frame with its saddle mount, or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or bed frame with its saddle mount, or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or bed frame with its saddle mount, or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or bed frame with its saddle mount, or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or bed frame with its saddle mount, or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or bed frame with its saddle mount, or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or bed frame with its saddle mount, or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or bed frame with its saddle mount, or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or bed frame with its saddle mount, or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or bed frame with its saddle mount, or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or it may be applied to a wheelchair, geri-chair or it may be app	01/22/14

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245439	B. WING			12/	13/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	//AIN		81	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I7 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST INNEAPOLIS, MN 55413		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 356	specified above on of each shift. Data o Clear and readab o In a prominent pla residents and visito The facility must, up make nurse staffing for review at a cost standard. The facility must mastaffing data for a mastaffing data for dat	st the nurse staffing data a daily basis at the beginning must be posted as follows: le format. ace readily accessible to rs. con oral or written request, a data available to the public not to exceed the community aintain the posted daily nurse ninimum of 18 months, or as w, whichever is greater. IT is not met as evidenced ion, interview and document filled to ensure the nursing ed the actual hours worked by h licensed and non-licensed potential to affect family stors and all 147 residents	F 3	56	DEFICIENCY)		
	were observed behi facility Report For N Responsible For Re indicated the censu- nurses (RNs), licens unlicensed staff trai and nursing assista	nd the receptionist desk. The					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245439	B. WING _		12/	13/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	//AIN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 817 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413	1 221	10/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 356	On 12/9/13, at 12:3	2 p.m. the receptionist was	F 35	6		
	interviewed stated the actual hours were filled out on each shift and showed surveyors a previous day completed posting. On 12/12/13, at 12:35 p.m. interviewed the staffing coordinator who stated she usually called the receptionist at the start of each shift to fill the number and actual hours for staff working as indicated on the daily nursing posting. On 12/12/13, at 3:30 p.m. the administrator verified the specific hours staff worked for each shift was not documented on staff posting.					
						·
F 431	Nursing Staff Direct	9	F 43	1 F 431		01/22/14
	LABEL/STORE DR The facility must emalicensed pharmacon frecords of receip controlled drugs in saccurate reconciliate records are in order controlled drugs is reconciled. Drugs and biological labeled in accordan professional princip appropriate accesses	nploy or obtain the services of sist who establishes a system t and disposition of all sufficient detail to enable an ion; and determines that drug and that an account of all maintained and periodically als used in the facility must be ce with currently accepted les, and include the		The 3 health unit coordinators turned in their keys to the medication room prior to exit. Facility policy reviewed with licensed nursing staff. HUC job description will be updated. Random audits will be completed by Nursing Management and Nursing Supervisors and results will be reported to Quality Assurance Committee.		

	TALEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE (X			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245439	B. WING			12/	13/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	/IAIN		8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 17 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST IINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413	1 221	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE ·	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	Continued From pa	ge 28	F4	31			
	facility must store a locked compartmer	State and Federal laws, the II drugs and biologicals in hits under proper temperature to only authorized personnel to keys.					
	permanently affixed controlled drugs list Comprehensive Dru Control Act of 1976 abuse, except when package drug distri	ovide separately locked, I compartments for storage of the din Schedule II of the sug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit bution systems in which the inimal and a missing dose can					
	by: Based on observat review, the facility fa medications stored were only accessible	in 3 of 3 medication rooms le to authorized personnel. al to affect all 147 of 147					
-	first floor locked me requested by the su coordinator (HUC)-, the medication stor- ring of keys, selected storage room and a	2 a.m. when access to the edication storage room was urveyor, the health unit A offered to unlock and open age room. HUC-A produced a ed the key to the medication allowed access to the surveyor.	·		·		

	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	ING		E SURVEY IPLETED	
•		245439	B. WING		12/	13/2013	
CATHOLIC ELDERCARE ON MAIN (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 431 Continued From page 29 have approximately six cupboards on the back wall and a refrigerator. The cupboards were observed to have locks on doors but were all observed to be unlocked. HUC-A stated her responsibility was to "stock supplies" in the room and that was why HUC staff was allowed access. The cupboards were observed to have multiple stock medications, such as over the counter Tylenol, aspirin, fleets enema, and Milk of Magnesia. The center upper cupboard was observed to have multiple medications waiting to be destroyed. The refrigerator was unlocked and contained various vials of resident insulin and multiple boxes of suppositories. HUC-A verified				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 817 MAIN STREET NORTHEA MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413	E, ZIP CODE ST	1 12/10/2010	
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	have approximately wall and a refrigerar observed to have loobserved to be unloresponsibility was to and that was why Hamber The cupboards were stock medications, Tylenol, aspirin, fleed Magnesia. The cent observed to have mobe destroyed. The recontained various wall tiple boxes of such she was neither liced dispense medication - At 9:35 a.m. the recomboard doors have cupboard doors have cupboard doors have cupboards and refri and HUC-A was not handle medications - At 9:41 a.m. the neithuc-A "always has	r six cupboards on the back tor. The cupboards were coked on doors but were all bocked. HUC-A stated her or "stock supplies" in the room UC staff was allowed accessive observed to have multiple such as over the counter ets enema, and Milk of the ter upper cupboard was multiple medications waiting to refrigerator was unlocked and rials of resident insulin and uppositories. HUC-A verified ensed, nor authorized to ms. room and verified five of the dillocks. RN-G stated the gerator were "never locked" authorized to dispense or urse manager (RN)-H verified upsections.	F 4	31			
	at the time of the ob- room door was obs- of the medication ro- same unlocked cup Resident prescription refrigerator and mu	pird floor had no HUC present observation. The medication erved to be locked. The inside from was observed to have the boards and refrigerator. In insulin was observed in the litiple stock medications were ed in the unlocked cupboards.					
	360010 F1001 -					1	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245439	B. WING		12	/13/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	//AIN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 817 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	floor) stated she had storage room and waway unattended in produced her own become one of the surveyor; HUC-cupboards in the management of the surveyor. Medications observed.	C-B (the HUC for the second d a key to the medication rerified she also put supplies the medication room. HUC-B key to the medication storage floor, and allowed access to B verified the locks on the edication storage room were	F 4	31		
	such as Pristiq (ant (narcotic like pain rediuretic), Calcium A (Antihyperphosphare supplement), Lanso inhibitor), Hydralazi Gabapentin (antico (calcium channel bl (anti-hypertensive), Abilify (antipsychoti were observed to bunlocked cupboard The cards	ant prescription medications idepressant), Tramadol eliever), Torsemide (a loop acetate temic), Potassium (a prazole (proton pump ne HCL (anti-hypertensive), nvulsant), Diltiazem XR locker), Diovan Carvedilol (beta blocker), c), Metoprolol (beta blocker) e stored in a plastic tub in the served to all be full or partially resident prescriptions such as ychotic), Acyclovir (antiviral), at (vaso-dilator), and Unisom sed to promote sleep); bened and unopened insulin, d in all three refrigerators.				
	on the third floor; the responsibilities as I	the HUC had the same HUC-B (such as stocking s). HUC-B verified the HUC on				

	FOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	LE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
-		245439	B. WING		12	/13/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	//AIN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 817 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413		713/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	Continued From pa the third floor had the provided access to	ne same duties and was	F 431			: `
	Aspirin, Geritussin, enemas were obse	such as full bottles of Tylenol, multi-vitamins, and fleets rved to be stored in all three ooms during the above		·		
	clinical manager (R access to the medic supplies unattended medications stored resident prescriptio destroyed. RN-I wa	05 a.m. the second floor N)-I verified HUC-B had cation room and put away d. RN-I verified the in the room were also n medications waiting to be s unclear on the facility policy off was allowed to have access		·		
· .	(undated) listed an Maintain stock of no forms & stationary,	care, Inc. HUC Job Description expected HUC job duty of, "5. ursing supplies, including according to established scription directed to "Stock ursing station."				
	Medications, Biolog dated 12/1/07, indicensure that only audefined by Facility, keys, access cards combinations which areas. Authorized supervisors, charge other personnel automated 12/10/2015	Storage and Expiration of picals, Syringes and Needles cated, "1. Facility should thorized Facility [sic] staff, as should have possession of the electronic codes, or no open medication storage staff may include nursing enurses, licensed nurses, and chorized to administer epilance with Applicable Law."	·			
	On 12/13/13, at 10:	39 a.m. the director of nursing				

AND PLAN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		245439	B. WING _		12	/13/2012	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIC ELDERCARE ON IN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 817 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TON SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	(DON) and adminis description and the They both verified thandling stock med access to resident room. Both verified	ge 32 trator both verified the job policy were contradictory. ne HUC should not be ications and should not have medications and medication HUC staff had access to the edication storage rooms in the	F 43	31	· p. * ·		
	lacility.			·			
		·		. '			

PRINTED: 01/03/2014 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245439 B WING 12/23/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 817 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST CATHOLIC ELDERCARE ON MAIN MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID ID (X5) COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 POC ok

FIRE SAFETY

THE FACILITY'S POC WILL SERVE AS YOUR ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE UPON THE DEPARTMENT'S ACCEPTANCE. YOUR SIGNATURE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST PAGE OF THE CMS-2567 FORM WILL BE USED AS VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE.

UPON RECEIPT OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC. AN ONSITE REVISIT OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE

A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety. At the time of this survey, Catholic Eldercare On Main was found not in substantial compliance with the

CONDUCTED TO VALIDATE THAT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS HAS BEEN ATTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR VERIFICATION.

requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2000 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC),

Chapter 19 Existing Health Care.

PLEASE RETURN THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR THE FIRE SAFETY DEFICIENCIES (K-TAGS) TO: Healthcare Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division

By email to:

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Kimberlest

445 Minnesota St., Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145, OR

administrato

JAN 13 20**1**4

MN DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY STATE FIRE MARSHAL DIVISION

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) depotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	COMPLETED				
		245439	B. WING		12/	23/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CATHOLIC ELDERCARE ON MAIN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 817 MAIN STREET NORTHEAST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 000	Marian.Whitney@s THE PLAN OF CO DEFICIENCY MUS FOLLOWING INFO	state.mn.us RRECTION FOR EACH T INCLUDE ALL OF THE	KO	00				
	3. The name and/oresponsible for comprevent a reoccurre with no basement. at 4 different times constructed in 1977. Type II(222) constructed to that was determined to construction. In 198 constructed to the was determined to construction. In 198 constructed to the was determined to construction. In 198 construction. In 198 construction. In 198 construction. In 198 construction. Becauthe additions meet for existing building one building. The building is fully facility has a component of the corridor automatic fire departs.	oposed, completion date. In title of the person rection and monitoring to ence of the deficiency. In Main is a 3-story building the building was constructed. The original building was and was determined to be of auction. In 1983, an addition the South side of the building and to be of Type II(222) and addition was the building that be of Type II(222) an addition was the building that be of Type II(222) an addition was the wa				2965 297 207		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245439	B. WING		12	/23/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MAIN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 817 MAIN STREET NORTHEAS MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55413	, ZIP CODE	34	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AG CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	The requirement at NOT MET as evide	e time of the survey. 42 CFR Subpart 483.70(a) is	K0		Я	01/22/14	
SS=D	Means of egress ar of all obstructions o use in the case of fi furnishings, decorate	re continuously maintained free or impediments to full instant ire or other emergency. No tions, or other objects obstruct ress from, or visibility of exits.		The distribution of the Wheels program has relocated to a room that the egress correct the main kitchen is obstructed.	s been n to ensure idor near	01/22/14	
e:	Based on observathas egress corridor LSC 7.1.10. These with the convenient patients in an emery Findings include: On facility tour betwon 12/23/2013, observations on Wheels is racks in the egress which is obstructing.	reen 10:00 AM and 11:45 AM ervation revealed that the storing food and storage corridor near the main kitchen the exit.		Random audits will conducted by the di manager to ensure corridor is not obstr Results will be repo Quality Assurance C	ietary egress ructed. rted to the		
(3)	Maintenance Directionspection.	or at the time of the		¥-			